----------------------------------------------------------------:
ORDIN DE PLATA NR.: 1180                             TIP.DOC. 1 :
                                DATA EMITERII:22 februarie 2022 :
================================================================:
PLATITI: 8500-00          LEI: Opt Mii Cinci Sute lei 00 bani   :
                                                                :
                                                                :
================================================================:

Application
CARBOMEDICS® AORTIC
MECHANICAL VALVES
TOTALLY SUPRA-ANNULAR AORTIC VALVE
Sizes 19-27 mm
AORTIC VALVE
Sizes 19-31 mm
AORTIC VALVE
Sizes 19-29 mm
AORTIC VALVE
Sizes 19-31 mm
 CARBOMEDICS REDUCED
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA EOA¹ Catalog
N.
19 18.8 14.7 6.2 1.59 1.0 R5-019
21 20.8 16.7 6.6 2.07 1.5 R5-021
23 22.6 18.5 7.3 2.56 1.6 R5-023
25 25.0 20.5 7.7 3.16 2.0 R5-025
27 27.0 22.5 8.4 3.84 2.4 R5-027
29 29.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 2.6 R5-029
 CARBOMEDICS STANDARD
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA EOA¹ Catalog
N.
19 19.8 14.7 6.2 1.59 1.0 A5-019
21 21.8 16.7 6.6 2.07 1.5 A5-021
23 23.8 18.5 7.3 2.56 1.6 A5-023
25 25.8 20.5 7.7 3.16 2.0 A5-025
27 27.8 22.5 8.4 3.84 2.4 A5-027
29 29.8 24.2 8.7 4.44 2.6 A5-029
31 31.8 24.2 8.7 4.44 2.6 A5-031
1. Echocardiographic description of the Carbomedics bileaflet prosthetic heart valve. Chambers et al. - JACC 1993; 21(2); 398-405
2. Midterm Evaluation of Hemodynamics of the Top Hat Supraannular Aortic Valve. Aagard et al. - Asian Cardiovasc Thorac Ann 2010;18:1-5
© 2018 LivaNova all rights reserved.
Please always refer to the Instructions For Use (IFU) manual provided with each product for detailed information, warnings, precautions and possible adverse side effects.
 CARBOMEDICS TOP HAT
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA EOA Catalog
N.
19 14.7 14.7 6.2 1.59 1.01 S5-019
21 16.7 16.7 6.6 2.07 1.42 S5-021
23 18.5 18.5 7.3 2.56 1.92 S5-023
25 20.5 20.5 7.7 3.16 2.22 S5-025
27 22.5 22.5 8.4 3.84 2.92 S5-027
Product specifications
 Legend
TAD = Tissue Annulus Diameter (mm) OH = Orifice Height (mm)
ID = Internal Diameter (mm) GOA = Geometric Orifice Area (cm²)
EOA = In vivo Effective Orifice Area (cm²)
 CARBOMEDICS ORBIS
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA EOA¹ Catalog
N.
19 18.8 14.7 6.2 1.59 1.0 A1-019
21 20.8 16.7 6.6 2.07 1.5 A1-021
23 22.6 18.5 7.3 2.56 1.6 A1-023
25 25.0 20.5 7.7 3.16 2.0 A1-025
27 27.0 22.5 8.4 3.84 2.4 A1-027
29 29.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 2.6 A1-029
31 31.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 2.6 A1-031
OH
ID = TAD
Nominal size
OH

Size 16 Size 18
CARBOMEDICS STANDARD
SMALL SIZES
Size 16 Size 18 Size 21
Please always refer to the Instructions For Use (IFU) manual provided with each product for detailed information, warnings, precautions and possible adverse side effects.
 Legend
TAD = Tissue Annulus Diameter (mm) OH = Orifice Height (mm)
ID = Internal Diameter (mm) GOA = Geometric Orifice Area (cm²)
EOA = In vivo Effective Orifice Area (cm²)
1. Echocardiographic description of the Carbomedics bileaflet prosthetic heart valve. Chambers et al. - JACC 1993; 21(2); 398-405
Product specifications
CARBOMEDICS STANDARD SMALL SIZES - MITRAL VALVES
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA Catalog
N.
16 16.2 14.7 6.2 1.59 M7-016
18 18.8 14.7 6.2 1.59 M7-018
21 21.8 16.7 6.6 2.07 M7-021
Size 18
Size 21
Size 16
OH
ID
TAD
CARBOMEDICS STANDARD SMALL SIZES - AORTIC VALVES
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA EOA¹ Catalog
N.
16 16.2 14.7 6.2 1.59 1 A5-016
18 18.8 14.7 6.2 1.59 1 A5-018
Size 16
Size 18
OH
ID

Clinical Considerations
Valve placement in-situ
Application
CARBOMEDICS CARBO-SEAL
VALSALVA CARBOMEDICS CARBO-SEAL
CARBOMEDICS® AORTIC
MECHANICAL CONDUITS
ASCENDING AORTIC PROSTHESIS (AAP)
Sizes 21-29 mm
ASCENDING AORTIC PROSTHESIS (AAP)
Sizes 21-33 mm
CARBOMEDICS CARBO-SEAL VALSALVA      Length of graft: 10 cm • Sinus diameter: Graft ID + 8 mm
Nominal
size TAD ID GOA Graft ID Catalog
N.
21 21.8 16.7 2.07 24 CP-021
23 23.8 18.5 2.56 26 CP-023
25 25.8 20.5 3.16 28 CP-025
27 27.8 22.5 3.84 30 CP-027
29 29.8 24.2 4.44 32 CP-029
CARBOMEDICS CARBO-SEAL                      Length of graft: 10 cm
Nominal
size TAD ID GOA Graft ID Catalog
N.
21 21.8 16.7 2.07 24 AP-021
23 23.8 18.5 2.56 26 AP-023
25 25.8 20.5 3.16 28 AP-025
27 27.8 22.5 3.84 30 AP-027
29 29.8 24.2 4.44 32 AP-029
31 31.8 24.2 4.44 34 AP-031
33 33.8 24.2 4.44 34 AP-033
Product specifications
 Legend
TAD = Tissue Annulus Diameter (mm) GOA = Geometric Orifice Area (cm²)
ID = Internal Diameter (mm)

MITRAL VALVE
Sizes 21-33 mm
CARBOMEDICS
OPTIFORM
CARBOMEDICS
ORBIS
Product specifications
Please always refer to the Instructions For Use (IFU) manual provided with each product for detailed information, warnings, precautions and possible adverse side effects.
 Legend
TAD = Tissue Annulus Diameter (mm) OH = Orifice Height (mm)
ID = Internal Diameter (mm) GOA = Geometric Orifice Area (cm²)
 CARBOMEDICS STANDARD
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA Catalog
N.
23 23.8 18.5 7.3 2.56 M7-023
25 25.8 20.5 7.7 3.16 M7-025
27 27.8 22.5 8.4 3.84 M7-027
29 29.8 24.2 8.7 4.44 M7-029
31 31.8 24.2 8.7 4.44 M7-031
33 33.8 24.2 8.7 4.44 M7-033
 CARBOMEDICS OPTIFORM
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA Catalog
N.
23 22.6 18.5 7.3 2.56 F7-023
25 25.0 20.5 7.7 3.16 F7-025
27 27.0 22.5 8.4 3.84 F7-027
29 29.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 F7-029
31 31.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 F7-031
33 33.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 F7-033
 CARBOMEDICS ORBIS
Nominal
size TAD ID OH GOA Catalog
N.
21 20.8 16.7 6.6 2.07 M2-021
23 22.6 18.5 7.3 2.56 M2-023
25 25.0 20.5 7.7 3.16 M2-025
27 27.0 22.5 8.4 3.84 M2-027
29 29.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 M2-029
31 31.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 M2-031
33 33.0 24.2 8.7 4.44 M2-033
OH
ID
TAD
OH